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Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications.

The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.anfrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full
details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning
Portal htps://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or af the Council Planning Office. Telephone
0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14
days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made

available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2024/0290/0

LA03/2024/0292/F

LA03/2024/0293/F

LA03/2024/0294/F

LA03/2024/0311/F

LA03/2024/0313/RM

LA03/2024/0317/F

LA03/2024/0319/0

LA03/2024/0322/0

LA03/2024/0326/F

LA03/2024/0327/F

LA03/2024/0328/0

LA03/2024/0336/F

LA03/2024/0337/F

Re-advertisement

LA03/2024/0121/F

LOCATION

Lands at 1 Parkgate
Road and 2 Main Street,
Parkgate, Ballyclare

25m north of 11 Park
Road, Newtownabbey

252a Seven Mile Straight,
Nutts Corner, Crumlin

Approx. 70m west of 11
Park Road,
Newtownabbey

60 Greystone Road,
Ballycraigy, Anfrim

Site 80m NW of 123
Castle Road,
Randalstown

20M SW of 20A Kilmakee
Road, Templepatrick

40m SW of 94 Lylehill
Road, Templepatrick

75m NW of 103 Church
Road, Randalstown

Lands approx. 140m SE of
Glenoak Grange
Meadows, Nutts Corner
Road, Crumlin

Lands approx. 160m
NWW of 33 Tully Road,
Crumlin

Approx 75m east of 9A
Creggan Road,
Randalstown, Antrim

8 Castle Avenue, Antrim

4 Ajax Court, Antrim

49 Main Street, Crumlin

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

16 no. dwellings (2 no. detached, 8 no.
semi-detached and é no. apartments),
public open space and associated road
accesses, siteworks, infrastructure and
landscaping

Six semi-detached dwellings (change of
house type at sites 11,12 & 13 previously
approved under LA03/2019/0667/F)

Change of use of existing storage,
bailing & separation of waste to a
storage facility

3 dwellings (change of house type from
that previously approved under
LA03/2019/0667/F)

Extension and reconfiguration of
car park

Dwelling & garage with reduction in
site curtilage

Proposed 1 1/2 storey dwelling
and garage

Dwelling and garage

2no dwellings and garages

Dwelling

Replacement of two sub-standard
entrance gates with new single
entrance and agricultural laneway to
service existing fields and existing store

Dwelling and garage

Level access ramp

Level access ramp

Demolition of existing building and
provision of two 3 storey buildings to
incorporate 2no. ground floor shops and
2no. offices in building one, and Tno.
apartment in building two, with
retention of 4 existing car parking
spaces at rear (Renewal of planning
approval LA03/2018/0944/F)




