Antrim and Newtownabbey BOROUGH COUNCIL

Planning Applications – Airport, Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: **www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk**. Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal **https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk** or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)
LA03/2024/0290/O	Lands at 1 Parkgate Road and 2 Main Street, Parkgate, Ballyclare	16 no. dwellings (2 no. detached, 8 no. semi-detached and 6 no. apartments), public open space and associated road accesses, siteworks, infrastructure and landscaping
LA03/2024/0292/F	25m north of 11 Park Road, Newtownabbey	Six semi-detached dwellings (change of house type at sites 11,12 & 13 previously approved under LA03/2019/0667/F)
LA03/2024/0293/F	252a Seven Mile Straight, Nutts Corner, Crumlin	Change of use of existing storage, bailing & separation of waste to a storage facility
LA03/2024/0294/F	Approx. 70m west of 11 Park Road, Newtownabbey	3 dwellings (change of house type from that previously approved under LA03/2019/0667/F)
LA03/2024/0311/F	60 Greystone Road, Ballycraigy, Antrim	Extension and reconfiguration of car park
LA03/2024/0313/RM	Site 80m NW of 123 Castle Road, Randalstown	Dwelling & garage with reduction in site curtilage
LA03/2024/0317/F	20M SW of 20A Kilmakee Road, Templepatrick	Proposed 1 1/2 storey dwelling and garage
LA03/2024/0319/O	40m SW of 94 Lylehill Road, Templepatrick	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2024/0322/O	75m NW of 103 Church Road, Randalstown	2no dwellings and garages
LA03/2024/0326/F	Lands approx. 140m SE of Glenoak Grange Meadows, Nutts Corner Road, Crumlin	Dwelling
LA03/2024/0327/F	Lands approx. 160m NWW of 33 Tully Road, Crumlin	Replacement of two sub-standard entrance gates with new single entrance and agricultural laneway to service existing fields and existing store
LA03/2024/0328/O	Approx 75m east of 9A Creggan Road, Randalstown, Antrim	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2024/0336/F	8 Castle Avenue, Antrim	Level access ramp
LA03/2024/0337/F	4 Ajax Court, Antrim	Level access ramp
Re-advertisement LA03/2024/0121/F	49 Main Street, Crumlin	Demolition of existing building and provision of two 3 storey buildings to incorporate 2no. ground floor shops and 2no. offices in building one, and 1no. apartment in building two, with retention of 4 existing car parking spaces at rear (Renewal of planning approval LA03/2018/0944/F)